

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Semper FI Land Service Inc. 1215 Deer Street Yorkville, IL 60560			Mariam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp. 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657			Lorig Construction Company 250 E. Touhy Avenue Des Plaines, IL 60018			Kovlic Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 939 Franklin Park, IL 60131			Foundation Mechanics LLC 2860 S. River Road, Suite 120 Des Plaines, IL 60018		
				Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
<b>ITEM A - PAVEMENT AND RETAINING WALL WORK</b>																					
1	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	108	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$56.00	\$6,048.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$65.00	\$7,020.00						
2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	365	\$15.00	\$5,475.00	\$12.00	\$4,380.00	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$24.00	\$8,760.00	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$17.00	\$6,205.00						
3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	215	\$13.00	\$2,795.00	\$9.00	\$1,935.00	\$25.00	\$5,375.00	\$23.00	\$4,945.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00						
4	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	89	\$88.00	\$7,832.00	\$2.00	\$178.00	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$3.00	\$267.00	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$1.00	\$89.00						
5	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00						
6	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILE	SQ FT	165	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$12.00	\$1,980.00	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$14.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00						
7	CLASS D PATCHING, 14" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	75	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$215.00	\$16,125.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00						
8	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING BENCH	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00						
9	FENCE REMOVAL, DECORATIVE METAL	FOOT	46	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$27.00	\$1,242.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$26.00	\$1,196.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00						
10	FENCE INSTALLATION, DECORATIVE METAL	FOOT	196	\$90.00	\$17,640.00	\$75.00	\$14,700.00	\$50.00	\$9,800.00	\$65.00	\$12,740.00	\$200.00	\$39,200.00	\$150.00	\$29,400.00						
11	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00						
12	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING PLANTER POT	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00						
13	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00						
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,197	\$50.00	\$59,850.00	\$48.00	\$57,456.00	\$70.00	\$83,790.00	\$25.00	\$29,925.00	\$75.00	\$89,775.00	\$75.00	\$89,775.00						
15	RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,741	\$11.88	\$20,683.08	\$12.00	\$20,892.00	\$15.00	\$26,115.00	\$115.00	\$200,215.00	\$27.00	\$47,007.00	\$20.00	\$34,820.00						
16	PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SQ FT	2,621	\$63.00	\$217,543.00	\$87.00	\$228,027.00	\$150.00	\$393,150.00	\$130.00	\$340,730.00	\$180.00	\$471,780.00	\$230.00	\$602,830.00						
17	RIVER ROCK (6" TO 14" DIAMETER)	SQ YD	132	\$68.00	\$8,976.00	\$135.00	\$17,820.00	\$250.00	\$33,000.00	\$160.00	\$21,120.00	\$150.00	\$19,800.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00						
18	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	132	\$8.00	\$1,056.00	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.50	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00						
19	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00						
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	180	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.00	\$3,060.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00						
21	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00						
22	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK SAFETY FENCE	FOOT	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00						
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00						
<b>TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT AND RETAINING WALL WORK</b>					<b>\$392,670.08</b>		<b>\$424,643.00</b>		<b>\$623,065.00</b>		<b>\$740,963.00</b>		<b>\$756,897.00</b>		<b>\$906,669.00</b>						

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Semper FI Land Service Inc. 1215 Deer Street Yorkville, IL 60560		Marlam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp. 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657		Lorig Construction Company 250 E. Touhy Avenue Des Plaines, IL 60018		Kovlic Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 939 Franklin Park, IL 60131		Foundation Mechanics LLC 2860 S. River Road, Suite 120 Des Plaines, IL 60018	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>ITEM B - STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER, WATER MAIN</b>															
1	SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, STORM, 12" OR LESS	FOOT	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$31.00	\$2,325.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 10" RCP	FOOT	64	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,760.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" DUCTILE IRON	FOOT	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
4	STORM INLET REPLACEMENT, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
6	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
8	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
11	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
12	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	390	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$7.00	\$2,730.00
13	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	390	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$7.00	\$2,730.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER, WATER MAIN</b>					<b>\$31,040.00</b>		<b>\$36,110.00</b>		<b>\$33,305.00</b>		<b>\$25,315.00</b>		<b>\$42,000.00</b>		<b>\$42,210.00</b>

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Semper FI Land Service Inc. 1215 Deer Street Yorkville, IL 60560			Marlam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp. 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657			Lorig Construction Company 250 E. Touhy Avenue Des Plaines, IL 60018			Kovlic Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 939 Franklin Park, IL 60131			Foundation Mechanics LLC 2860 S. River Road, Suite 120 Des Plaines, IL 60018		
				Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
<b>ITEM C - LANDSCAPING</b>																					
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	162		\$40.00	\$6,480.00	\$25.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$25.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$22.00	\$3,564.00					
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00					
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	10		\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00					
4	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	FOOT	82		\$5.00	\$410.00	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$410.00					
5	DOUBLE NET STRAW EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	451		\$6.00	\$2,706.00	\$2.00	\$902.00	\$2.00	\$902.00	\$1.50	\$676.50	\$5.00	\$2,255.00	\$4.00	\$1,804.00					
6	SHRUB, RIBES AMERICANUM (AMERICAN BLACK CURRANT), 5' HEIGHT	EACH	12		\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$600.00					
7	SHRUB, ROSA CAROLINA (CAROLINA ROSE), 4' HEIGHT	EACH	12		\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$600.00					
8	SHRUB, LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH), 6' HEIGHT	EACH	10		\$90.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00					
9	TREE, QUERCUS MACROCARPA (BUR OAK), 3" CALIPER, BALLED & BURLAPPED	EACH	1		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00					
10	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS (COMMON HACKBERRY), 3" CALIPER, BALLED & BURLAPPED	EACH	1		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00					
11	TREE, AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA (APPLE SERVICEBERRY), 3" CALIPER, BALLED & BURLAPPED	EACH	2		\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00					
12	TREE, CARPINUS CAROLINIANA (AMERICAN HORNBEAM - BLUE-BEECH) 3" CALIPER, BALLED & BURLAPPED	EACH	2		\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00					
13	TREE, Ostrya virginiana (ROCKWOOD), 7' HEIGHT, BALLED & BURLAPPED	EACH	1		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00					
14	TREE, VIBURNUM LENTAGO (NANNYBERRY), 6' HEIGHT, BALLED & BURLAPPED	EACH	1		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00					
15	PERENNIAL PLANT, CAREX ROSEA (GOLDEN STAR SEDGE), 3" POT	EACH	12		\$8.00	\$96.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00					
16	PERENNIAL PLANT, CAREX GRAYI (BUR SEDGE), 3" POT	EACH	12		\$8.00	\$96.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00					
17	PERENNIAL PLANT, ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA (BUTTERFLYWEED), 3" POT	EACH	24		\$8.00	\$192.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00					
18	PERENNIAL PLANT, GERANIUM MACULATUM (WILD GERANIUM), 3" POT	EACH	36		\$8.00	\$288.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00					
19	PERENNIAL PLANT, MERTENSIA VIRGINICA (VIRGINIA BLUEBELL), 4" POT	EACH	36		\$20.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00					
20	PERENNIAL PLANT, SYMPHYOTRICHUM COLENTANGIENSE (SKY BLUE ASTER), 3" POT	EACH	24		\$8.00	\$192.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00					
21	PERENNIAL PLANT, ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PURPLE CONEFLOWER), 5" POT	EACH	24		\$20.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00					
22	SEEDING, CLASS 4A	ACRE	0.03		\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$20,000.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00					
23	MULCH, METHOD 4	ACRE	0.07		\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00					
24	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT, 6"	CU YD	80		\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$77.00	\$6,160.00					
25	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT, 18"	CU YD	16		\$60.00	\$960.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$77.00	\$1,232.00					
26	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	1.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00					
27	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10		\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00					
<b>TOTAL ITEM C - LANDSCAPING</b>						<b>\$37,980.00</b>		<b>\$32,710.00</b>		<b>\$43,022.00</b>		<b>\$37,426.50</b>		<b>\$47,335.00</b>		<b>\$66,470.00</b>					
<b>ITEM D - LIGHTING</b>																					
1	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 8-1C NO.8, 1/2" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	240		\$38.00	\$9,120.00	\$28.00	\$6,720.00	\$28.00	\$6,720.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00					
2	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	18		\$330.00	\$5,940.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00					
3	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	3		\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00					
4	REMOVE TEMPORARY WOOD POLE	EACH	1		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00					
5	TEMPORARY AERIAL CABLE WITH MESSENGER WIRE	FOOT	220		\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00					
6	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE, 50 FT., CLASS 4	EACH	1		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00					
7	AERIAL CABLE REMOVAL	FOOT	220		\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00					
8	REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	3		\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00					
9	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	CAL MO	3		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00					
<b>TOTAL ITEM D - LIGHTING</b>						<b>\$38,560.00</b>		<b>\$26,350.00</b>		<b>\$25,170.00</b>		<b>\$25,255.00</b>		<b>\$43,400.00</b>		<b>\$30,090.00</b>					
<b>TOTAL BID - ITEMS A+B+C+D</b>						<b>\$500,250.00</b>		<b>\$519,813.00</b>		<b>\$724,562.00</b>		<b>\$828,959.50</b>		<b>\$889,632.00</b>		<b>\$1,045,439.00</b>					